
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 332 2 367  –35
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 425
1 054

1 374
1 292

 706
 797

 679
 702

 +51
 –238
 +27
 +95

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 407
 607

 458
 530

 253
 386

 308
 401

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 891 1 030

1 292 1 005

 –51
 +77
 –55
 –15
 –139

 +287
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

2 015
1 754

1 752
1 593

1 198
1 708

1 022
1 642

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

16 825 16 155
8 858
7 967

9 141
7 014

 +263
 +161
 +176
 +66

 +670
 –283
 +953

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen  955  950
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 732
3 712

1 453
3 235

 519  546

 +5
 +279
 +477
 –27

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 107 1 070
1 392
2 027

1 280
1 861

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 791
1 145

 709
 976

1 151
1 034

1 035
 930

 +37
 +112
 +166
 +82
 +169
 +116
 +104

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 029 2 355

18 594
6 918

16 400
6 184

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

11 676 10 216

 +674

+2 194
 +734

+1 460

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 438
 584

 372
 658

 985  978

 +66
 –74
 +7

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 270 1 231
 753
1 805

 617
1 867

 +39
 +136
 –62

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 470
 936

1 280
 778

8 241 7 781
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 007
6 234

2 008
5 773

 +190
 +158

 +460
 –1
 +461

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

 937  767

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 193
 880

 975
 828

 429
1 214

 457
1 279

 +170

 +218
 +52
 –28
 –65

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 198
1 051

1 149
 950

6 902 6 405
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
 937
5 965

 767
5 638

 +49
 +101

 +497
 +170
 +327

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

 973 1 040
1 873
 481

1 612
 472

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 831
 389

 528
 413

 –67
 +261
 +9
 +303
 –24

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 274
 785

1 142
 813

1 945
 523

1 561
 439

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

 956
1 027

1 009
 974

3 887 3 939

 +132
 –28
 +384
 +84
 –53
 +53
 –52

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

14 944
4 547

13 942
4 065

10 397 9 877

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

65 506 60 683
23 267
42 239

22 165
38 518

+1 002
 +482
 +520

+4 823
+1 102
+3 721

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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